World Products Inc. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 3.0 (06.18.08)
Protection Products Catalog | 173
THYRISTORS
AUTOMOTIVE
INDUSTRIAL
TELECOM
POWER SUPPLY
SURGE PROTECTION

Off-State
Current
Breakover
Current
Holding
Current
Off-State
Capacitance
(f = 1MHz,
1.0Vrms)
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Min. Typ.
VDRM VBO@IBO VT@1A IDRM IBO IH CO @ 2Vdc
Reverse Bias
V V V µA mA mA pF
Series C, D or E C D E
WPSCDS-058 58 77 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-065 65 88 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-075 75 98 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-090 90 130 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-120 120 160 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-140 140 180 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-160 160 220 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-190 190 265 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-220 220 300 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-275 275 350 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-320 320 400 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
Notes (1,3) (3,5,6) (3) (3) (3) (2,3) (3) (3) (3)
	-	Part	Number	Suffix:
Current Rating Code – C, D, E.
If	Pb-Free	is	required	add	suffix	“F”	after	suffix	code	C,	D,	or	E.